
 

 

 

 

1 | P A G E                                                PRE BID ATTENDEES                                     SPEC #1295112A     BUS SERVICE, RENTAL OF BUS WITH DRIVER 

                                                  DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
                                             PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE SIGN-IN SHEET 

 

PROJECT NAME:  BUS SERVICE, RENTAL OF BUS WITH DRIVER 
DEPARTMENT:    OFFICE OF PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (OPSA) ON BEHALF OF CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT (CPD) 
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST:  KIMBERLY PIPER-CANNON                                   
                 IN PERSON PRE-BID CONFERENCE:     
SPECIFICATION NO.:  129512A                    LOCATION:  City Hall, Department of Procurement Services 
                                       121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 
       
eProcurement / ISUPPLIER RFQ NO.  10557                                                                       CONFERENCE DATE & TIME:  September 10, 2025 @10:00 AM                                  
            

 
 

  

# 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 

Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

1.  

Kimberly Piper-Cannon 
Senior Procurement Specialist 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Il 60602 

312-744-1990 Kimberly.Pipercannon@cityofchicago.org 

2.  

Altha Riley 
Deputy Procurement Officer 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Il 60602 

312-744-1952 Altha.Riley@cityofchicago.org 

3.  

Rocio Prieto 
CPD Officer 

City of Chicago 
Chicago Police Department 

3510 S Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

312-745-5902 Rocio.Prieto@chicagopolice.org 

4.  

Kevin Pater 
Deputy Director 

 
City of Chicago 

Office of Public Safety Administration 
310 S Michigan Ave  
Chicago, IL 60653 

312-745-3710 Kevin.Pater@cityofchicago.org 

5.  

Briana Cooks 
Compliance Officer 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Il 60602 

312-744-4916 Briana.Cook@cityofchicago.org 
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E-Mail Address

6. 

Martin Kern  
Compliance Officer 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Il 60602 

773-743-0252 Martin.Kern@cityofchicago.org 

7. 

Humberto Moya 
Contracts Coordinator 

City of Chicago 
Office of Public Safety Administration 

310 S Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60653 

312-745-5591 Humberto.Moya2@cityofchicago.org 

8. Sonia Larkin 
Certification & Compliance 
Officer 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

City Hall 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Il 60602 

312-744-1972 Sonia.Larkin@cityofchicago.org 

9. 

Justin Grygiel 
VP, Commercial Development 

Alltown Bus Service, LLC/ 
Beacon Mobility 

8835 S. Greenwood Ave 
Chicago, IL 60619 

630-432-9745 jgrygiel@gobeacon.com 

10. 

Sheri Culver Journey Joy Transit Company 8516 S. Commercial 
Chicago, IL 60617 

773-630-1594 JourneyGeneral@journey-transit.com 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15.






